

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III – Central Luzon Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

July 11, 2022

## SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. s. 058 2022

To: Master Teachers Grade Leaders Kinder & Grade 6 Teachers All other Concerned

## VIRTUAL MOVING UP CEREMONY FOR KINDERGARTEN & COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES FOR GRADE 6 LEARNERS

- 1. This office announces the Moving Up and Commencement Exercises for Kindergarten and Grade 6 Learners respectively on July 12, 2022. This year-end celebration will be viewed via FB Live at 10:00 AM for Grade 6 Learners and at 2:00 PM for Kindergarten.
- 2. Moreover, Kindergarten and Grade 6 Teachers are advised to encourage all learners and their respective parents to attend the virtual ceremonies.
- 3. Attached to this memo is Enclosure 1: Committee on Moving Up and Commencement Exercises.
- 4. For information and dissemination.

PALAGANAS PhD Principal II







Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. s. 058 2022

Enclosure 1:

## **MOVING UP COMMITTEE**

Program	Ms. Ryen Joy A. Superio Teacher I
PPT Presentation	Kindergarten Advisers
PPT Background	Mrs. Majesty DC. Sevilla Teacher II
Video Editors	Ms. Mary Grace C. Ongleo Teacher I
	Ms. Rachel P. Balisi Teacher I
Virtual Moving-Up Presenter (GVES FB PAGE)	Mr. Roy V. Rebolado ICT







Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. s. 058 2022

Enclosure 1:

## **GRADUATION COMMITTEE**

Program	Ms. Sarah Jean R. Bagarino Teacher I
PPT Presentation	Grade 6 Advisers
PPT Background	Mr. Emel S. Escobido Teacher I
Video Editor	Mr. Michael Angelo B. Pagara Teacher III
Virtual Graduation Presenter (GVES FB PAGE)	Mr. Roy V. Rebolado ICT



